
Moh 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 17, 1995 CONTINUED 

ed by Dick, seconded by Harris, te refer bids tc Farks and Furchasing far 

(alysis, report. and recemmendatian an January 23, 1995. Upon rell call, 

Hayris, yess Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids for (3) Three New Stihl Medel O39 Chain Saws were received and 

epened. The bidders being: seven: in number are as follows 

Me 

ar 

1. Broken Arrow Lawn & Garden ««. ... total : . $1,179.00 
2. Bailey Equipment, Inc. total $1,101.00 

3. Seuthside Mewers, Inc. total - $1,242.00 

4. Smith Farm & Garden tatal $1,095.00 

3. Grainger. ” ; en DG _. total $l, 1094.16 
6. Jernigan's Heme & Farm Supply total $1,095.15 
7. Bloss Sales & Service total $1,394. 85 

ved by Dick, seconded by Harriss to refer bids tea Parks and Purchasing far 
. t . 

alysis, report and recommendation en January 23, 1995.: Upen roll call,” 

Halfris, yes: Dick, yes: Selph, yes. Moatican carried.” 

rep 

Mo 

ary 

Ha 

re 

Sealed bids for -(13) Thirteen New. Shindaiwa’ Model T- 2o. Grass Trimmers were 

eived and opened. ‘The bidders being five: an “number are .as follow: +. 

1. Greg's Mower Repair: total. -- $3,722.99 

2. Southside Mowers, Inc. total $4,092.00 
3. Bless Sales &% Service .. 4 .tetal- , : $3,724.35 
4. Broken Arrow Lawn & Garden tatal $3,653.00 
3. Grainger oe at, tetal.- ° $5,371.55 

ved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to refer bids:ite Parks and Purchasing for 

Alysis, report and recommendation on January! 23,°1995.. Upon roll call,: 

ris, yes: Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Mation carried. . re ee 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to award the following bids as 

ommended s Cae oe 

1. For 60 New Light :Fixtures and 9 New Cases of Light Bulbs ta: 
Consolidated Electrical Distributors; lowest bid received. (Clerk! 
Misc. File No. 154940) : 

2. For Narcotic Identification Kits ta Law Enforcement Equipment Company; 
lowest overall bid received.: (Clerk's Misc. File No. 154961) 

3. For Safety Shoes ta Gellca Clothing and Shees; lowest bid received. 
This bid award is for a:one. (1) year periad beginning January 17, 1995. 
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 1594962) 

4. For Hesston. Tractor -Parts,:as only bid received:was not. preperly 
executed, accept quotation from Dickason, Inc. of cast plus BO% for a 
ene (1) year period beginning January 17, -1995. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
154963) 

u. For Safety Supplies ta Boren Safety,. Ince; lowest and most 
comprehensive bid received. (Clerk’ & Misc. File No. 1S4264) 

Upam roell call, Harris, yest Dick, yess Selph, “yes. Motion carried. 

Maved by Harris, seconded by Dick, “to. approve “amendment to Clothing and 

Linen bid awarded aon “October as 1994 to Uniform “Manufacturing for bath towels at 

Sit 

ta 

ba 

, t wa 

-977/dozen toa be rescinded (have received notice bhey will no longer be able 

hold this bid price) and award naw ta Textile Sales ag next lowest vendar far 

i towels at $12.15/dozen. upon reall call, Harris, yes: Dick, yes: Selph, 

ved. Motion carried. (Clerk's Mise. File Noa. 154965) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, toa approve amendment to sole source 

designation of Mica Engines ta reflect their name change from Mica Engines ta 

Me Pa
l art-Tulsa. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yess Selph, yes. Mation 

Ccarfied. (Clerk's Misc. File Na. 154966) 


